
Ref. Certif. No. 

S1-8799 

IEC SYSTEM FOR MUTUAL RECOGNITION OF TEST CERTIFICATES FOR ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT 
(IECEE) CB SCHEME 

CB TEST CERTIFICATE 

Product ICT/ITE Power Supply 

Name and address of the applicant GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive, Northvale NJ 07647, New Jersey, 
USA 

Name and address of the manufacturer GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive, Northvale NJ 07647, New Jersey, 
USA 

Name and address of the factory See page 2. 

Note: When more than one factory, please report on page 2 ~ Additional Information on page 2 

Ratings and principal characteristics See page 3. 

Customer's Testing Facility (CTF) Stage used / 

Model I Type Ref. GT-41062-WWVV-X.X-TZ (see also page 3) 

Additional information (if necessary may also / 
be reported on page 2) 

~ Additional Information on page 2 

A sample of the product was tested and found IEC 62368-1 :2014 
to be in conformity with 

As shown in the Test Report Ref. No. which T223-0212/21, 2021-03-29 
forms part of this Certificate 

This CB Test Certificate is issued by the National Certification Body 

s1;:~ 
Date: 2021-03-29 

SIQ Ljubljana, Maiera-Spaslceva ullca 10, SI-1000 Ljubljana, Slovenia 
T +386 1 4778 100, F +386 1 4778 444,info@siq.si,www.siq.si 

SIQ Ljubljana is accredited by Slovenian Accreditation with accreditation number CP-001 in the 
field of certification of products , processes and services. 

Signature: Bojan Pecavar 
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, .. 

Factory locations: 

1) GlobTek, Inc. 
186 Veterans Drive Northvale, 
NJ07647,NewJeraey,USA 

2) GlobTek (Shuzhou) Co., Ltd. 
Building 4, No. 76, Jinling East Road, 
Suzhou Industrial Park, Jiangsu 215021, China 

3.) Shenzhen ENG Electronics Co., Ltd . 
Block B, Nuclear Group Industrial District, 
Baishixia, Fuyun Town, Bao'an, Shenzhen, China 

Additional information (if necessary) 

Date : 2021-03-29 

IECEE OD-2037-F1 :2020, Ed 1.0 

Ref. Certif. No. 

S1-8799 

Signature: Bojan Pecavar ~ 
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Ratings and principal characteristics: 

GT-41062-WWVV-X.X-TZ 

WW is the standard output wattage, with a maximum value of "18", VV is the standard rated output 
voltage designation, with a maximum value of "24";which can be 05, 06, 07, 09, 12, 15, 18, 20, 24. 

-X.X denote the output voltage differentiator, subtracting X.X volts from standard output voltage 
VV in 0.01 V increments, the actual output voltage rang is 5-24Vdc, blank is to indicate the no 
voltage different. 
TZ=plug connection , where ·2· is CS; •3• is C14, "3A" is C6 and model without "-TZ" is for direct 
plug-in. 

Input: 100-240 V~; 50-60 Hz; 0,6 A 
Output: 

Model 
Output voltage Max. output Max. output Transformer Class 

lVdc\ current lA\ wattaae lW\ 
GT-41062-WW05 5 3,6 18 XF00209 

GT-41062-WW06-X.X 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00209 

GT -41062-WW07-X.X 6.01-7 2,57 18 XF00209 

GT -41062-WW09-X.X 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00168 

GT-41062-WW12-X.X 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00168 

GT-41062-WW15-X.X 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00168 

GT-41062-WW18-X.X 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00169 

GT-41062-WW20-X.X 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00169 

GT -41062-WW24-X.X 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00169 

GT -41062-WW05-T2 5 3,6 18 XF00210 

GT-41062-WW06-X.X-T2 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00210 

GT-41062-WW07-X.X-T2 6.01-7 2,57 18 XF00210 

GT-41062-WW09-X.X-T2 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00211 

GT-41062-WW12-X.X-T2 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00211 

GT-41062-WW15-X.X-T2 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00211 

GT-41062-WW18-X.X-T2 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00212 

GT-41062-WW20-X.X-T2 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00212 

GT -41062-WW24-X.X-T2 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00212 

GT-41062-WW05-T3(A) 5 3,6 18 XF00210 I 

GT-41062-WW06-X.X-T3(A) 5.01-6 3,0 18 XF00210 I 

GT -41062-WW07-X.X-T3(A) 6.01 -7 2,57 18 XF00210 I 

GT-41062-WW09-X.X-T3(A) 7.01-9 2,0 18 XF00211 I 

GT-41062-WW12-X.X-T3(A) 9.01-12 1,5 18 XF00211 I 

GT-41062-WW15-X.X-T3(A) 12.01-15 1,2 18 XF00211 I 

GT-41062-WW18-X.X-T3(A) 15.01-18 1,0 18 XF00212 I 

GT-41062-WW20-X.X-T3(A) 18.01-20 0,9 18 XF00212 I 

GT-41062-WW24-X.X-T3(A) 20.01-24 0,75 18 XF00212 I 

Additional information (if necessary) 

Date : 2021-03-29 Signature : Bojan Pecavar t2- -~~ 
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